

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 543/2025

**[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2024
in WP No. 18296/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of
Telangana at Hyderabad]**

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION BUILDING MANAGING TRUST Respondent(s)

**[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.17 I.E. Diary No.
47799/2024]..... FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 26608/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

Date : 31-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

**(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**