

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17040/2024

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD Respondent(s)
[Only SLP(C) No. 29163/2024 is listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29163/2024 (IX)

matter is to be listed before Ld. registrar's Court for non-filing
of spare copies.

Date : 20-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar B, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 29163/2024

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not
filed spare copies for issuance of notice in terms of Hon'ble
Court's Order dated 29.11.2024

Today, more time is sought by the Ld. Counsel to file the
same.

One week's time is granted for the said purpose. If spare
copies are filed within one week, Registry to issue notice to the
respondent immediately and list again on 14.4.2025.

In case of default, process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar