

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1927/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-04-2024
in WP No. 9377/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of
Telangana at Hyderabad]

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 1 WARANGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOGINI RAJU

Respondent(s)

IA No. 44643/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 5715/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 46307/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 4482/2025 (IX)

IA No. 44264/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 4523/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 46273/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 4406/2025 (IX)

IA No. 45231/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 5565/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 45869/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 2905/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 47324/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 5129/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 48323/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 5800/2025 (IX)

IA No. 48604/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 5030/2025 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 48784/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 2910/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 48944/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 3332/2025 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 47774/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

contd..

Diary No(s). 572/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 48276/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 48277/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 5796/2025 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 48986/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 1937/2025 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 48942/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 5113/2025 (IX)

IA No. 48899/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 3779/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 49318/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 5114/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 48989/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 5792/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 49413/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 4458/2025 (IX)

IA No. 47405/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7881/2025 (IX)

IA No. 48869/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7373/2025 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 49319/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8220/2025

IA No. 50796/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 60730/2024 (XII-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 50916/2025

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 50917/2025

IA No. 50916/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 50917/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 4461/2025 (IX)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 51948/2025

IA No. 51948/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

contd..

Diary No(s). 6636/2025 (IV-B)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 51126/2025
IA No. 51126/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 6909/2025 (XII-A)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 51987/2025
IA No. 51987/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7350/2025 (IV-B)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 50765/2025
IA No. 50765/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 5118/2025
IA No. 52546/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 28-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Choursia, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Adya Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736/2023 and connected matters.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)