

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 15825/2025
[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 09-05-2024
IN WPL NO. 15716/2024 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY]

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 25 (2) (1) & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MEHTA FAMILY TRUST

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 103422/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 17975/2025 (XII-A)

IA NO. 103768/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 103769/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

DIARY NO(S). 17579/2025 (XII-A)

IA NO. 103652/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 16120/2025 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 103469/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 16909/2025 (XIV) (Item 27.4)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 88390/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 88389/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

DIARY NO(S). 16349/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 104316/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 16073/2025 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 104302/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 17022/2025 (XII-A)

IA NO. 104811/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 16106/2025 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 105157/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 2870/2025 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 102489/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA NO. 102490/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

DIARY NO(S). 17204/2025 (IV-B)
FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
IA NO. 105647/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 18700/2025 (XII-A)
IA NO. 99519/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 15834/2025 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
IA NO. 103677/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 16352/2025 (IV-B)
IA NO. 105230/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 16007/2025 (IX)
IA NO. 104975/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 16016/2025 (IX)
IA NO. 106332/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 17587/2025 (IV-B)
IA NO. 103439/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 17148/2025 (IX)
IA NO. 105652/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 2887/2025 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
IA NO. 106639/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA NO. 106640/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

DIARY NO(S). 18656/2025 (XII-A)
IA NO. 100681/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 18664/2025 (IV-B)
IA NO. 106738/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 17133/2025 (IV-B)
IA NO. 106800/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 17105/2025 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
IA NO. 105323/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 17186/2025 (XII-A)
IA NO. 105556/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 17049/2025 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 106744/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 16369/2025 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 106717/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 18704/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 103156/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 14310/2025 (XII-A)

IA NO. 106670/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 16517/2025 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 106999/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 16011/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 106695/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 17901/2025 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 106651/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 16030/2025 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 107640/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 17146/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 108266/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 17190/2025 (XII-A)

IA NO. 106979/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 14671/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 106661/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 18623/2025 (XII-A)

IA NO. 107509/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 8228/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 107205/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 17158/2025 (ITEM NO.65)

IA NO. 108336/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 21467/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 107569/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 15823/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 108625/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 16026/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 108927/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 17179/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 105594/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 18107/2025 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 109408/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 18114/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 109202/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 18919/2025 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 108148/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 17202/2025 (XII-A)

IA NO. 108712/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 14940/2025 (XII-A)

IA NO. 104506/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 8426/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 106672/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 106673/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

DIARY NO(S). 15837/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 107524/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 16043/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 108976/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 16098/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 109168/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 17687/2025 (XII-A)

IA NO. 109101/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 109103/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

DIARY NO(S). 17628/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 109882/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 17209/2025 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 111083/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 18600/2025 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 111391/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 5032/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 110229/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 110230/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 02-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla, AOR
Mr. Deepak Naga M, Adv.
Mr. Aishvary Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.
Mr. Sidhharth Relan, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ragavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeeva Ranjan Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

DIARY NO(S).15825 of 2025 ETC (EXCEPT DIARY NO.16909/2025)

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.27736 of
2023.

DIARY NO(S). 16909/2025 (ITEM NO.27.4)

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Petitioner's counsel is permitted to serve the
learned counsel appearing for the respondents through the
Central Agency.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.27736 of
2023.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)